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Senior: Post-Secondary and Career Planning

You are here! You are a senior! There is so much information available for you as you continue to think about what
you’d like to do once you graduate! Here are some opportunities for you to take advantage of....visit, learn, think, listen and feel
free to follow-up with our office if you have any additional questions once you’ve started on your planning.

e September — October: College Representatives from public / private as well as in-state / out-of-state
universities will visit ORHS. Come by the Career Center for a complete list and to sign-up to attend.
e EDUHSD / Regional College Fair Monday, October 3, 2016 @ 6:30-8:30pm @ Union Mine High School
o Breakout sessions in Union Mine High School Theater: FASFA Changes (5:30-6:30pm),
Community College Transfers (7:00-7:30pm), UC and CSU Admissions (7:45-8:30pm)
e Senior Career Unit — Wednesday, September 28" and Thursday, September 29" — Counselors to
classrooms for a presentation regarding the following:
o Post-Secondary planning via Naviance:
= Review of Resume and Career / Personality Assessments
= College Planning Page (SuperMatch College Search, Colleges I’'m Applying To)
o Applying to Colleges (SAT/ACT, Requirements, Deadlines, etc.)
o Upcoming Fall Events and Opportunities
e Senior Career Unit Follow UP Q & A with ORHS Counselor Monday, Oct. 3rd, 2016 in Career Center
@ lunch
e College Application Workshops Monday, October 10, 2016 and Monday, October 17, 2016 @ ORHS
@ 2:00-3:30pm in the Career Center
o Please save your space by signing up in the Career Center.
e College Essay Week — On the spot College Admissions Essay Review Oct. 18-21 from 8:00am-3:00pm
outside of the Career Center.
e Senior Parent Night — Tuesday, October 11, 2016 @ 7:15-8:15pm in the MPR.
¢ Financial Aid Night Thursday, Oct. 13" 2016 @ 6:30-8:00pm at Ponderosa H.S. in the Theater
e Scholarship Basics Workshop in Career Center @ lunch
o Monday, November 28", Monday, December 5™, Monday, December 12"
o Please save your space by signing up in the Career Center.
e Senior Career Unit - Monday January 23" and Tuesday, January 24™ 2017- Counselors to classrooms
for a presentation regarding the following:
o Financial Aid / Scholarship / 2 year college and 4 year college priorities
e Community College Informational Night Monday, February 6" @ 6:30-8:00pm @ ORHS during Open
House
e District Career Expo—Wednesday, March 15, 2017 @ 6:30-8:30pm @ Union Mine High School
e Senior Surveys — Week of April 24" —April 28™, 2017 - to be facilitated in class. *Required for Senior
Check-Out!
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